
 

 

  

 

 

 
 
VICTORINOX AG    
Schmiedgasse 57  6438 Ibach-Schwyz  Switzerland   
T +41 41 818 12 11  info@victorinox.com  www.victorinox.com    Qd-01041_EN   

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

  Kitchen and professional knife Fibrox - filleting knife 

Article No.1 5.3701, 5.3702, 5.3703, 5.3704, 5.3708, 5.3763, 5.3813 
 
 

1 The article numbers are listed without end digits and letters (e.g. 5.3701.20). Conformity is valid for all models of the listed line. 

Product component Material Testing of the following  
substances (if measurement 
results are available) 

Blade Martensitic stainless steel 
(1.4110,1.4034) 

Cr < 0.25 mg/kg 
Ni < 0.14 mg/kg 
Heavy metals: below detection limit 

Handle TPE (Styrenic block copolymer) 

 

Total migration < 60 mg/kg 
Specific migration limits: 
- within specifications 
- are complied with 

Specifications For repeated short-term contact of all types of food. 

Functional barrier In the product, silicon dioxide is used as a dual-use additive. The above products do 
not contain any functional barrier or unintentionally introduced substances (NIAS). 

 
We confirm that the products listed above comply with the following regulations and technical specifications. This 
information is adequate to ensure compliance with the applicable regulation restrictions. 

• EC No 1935/2004, on materials and objects that are intended to come into contact with food 
• EC No 10/2011, Consumer goods made of plastic, including all relevant changes 
• EDQM, 2013/1, metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles 
• EC No 1907/2006, REACH, including appendices XIV und XVII 
• Current SVHC candidate list of ECHA (according to Art. 33 of the REACH regulation) 
• EU No 2019/1021, on persistent organic pollutants 
• EU No 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols and bisphenol derivatives 
• EC No 2023/2006, on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 
 
 
Date and place of issues       Ibach, 14th of July 2025 

 

 

Anton Rechsteiner 
Senior Manager of Materials Science 

 Robert Elsener 
Chief Quality Officer 


